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QUESTION: 
 
Do you have the tabulations of the award for the last time this was out for bid? 
 
ANSWER: 
 
IHA does not have a contract in place.  Currently all products are being purchased 
on the open market. 
 
QUESTION: 
 
Is the vendor allowed to put warning labels on the sample products, and if not, 
will the vendor be held responsible for any damages to IHA property or injury to 
staff: 
 
ANSWER: 
 
Yes, you may put warning labels on the samples.  As stated in the quote 
documents, any labels to identify the vendor submitting the samples will result in 
the response being deemed non-responsive. 
 
 
QUESTION: 
 
Can dilution stations be submitted as an equivalent to various cleaning solutions 
listed on the quote tab sheet? 
 
ANSWER: 
 
Yes.  IHA will consider alternates. 
 



QUESTION: 
 
What is “Sewer Compound for opening sewer lines” (item 20)?  Explain. 
 
ANSWER: 
 
This product is an industrial strength drain opener. 
 
QUESTION: 
 
What is “Garbage chute disposal disinfectant” (Item 43)?  Explain. 
 
ANSWER: 
 
This product will be used to clean, sanitize, and act as an odor reducer in trash 
chutes. 
 
QUESTION: 
 
Is it mandatory that every item on the quote tab sheet be eco-friendly? 
 
ANSWER: 
 
No but IHA would like to see as many eco-friendly products possible. 
 


